

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22459/2009

DIV.MAN.,RAJ.ST.ROAD TRANS. CORP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder P. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete. Respondent No.1 has appeared. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks, as a last chance. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

PS