

7
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22459/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in
97/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DBCSA No.

DIV.MAN.,RAJ.ST.ROAD TRANS. CORP & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Thakur, Adv.
Mr. R. Pandey, Adv.s

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The pleadings in this case are said to be
completed.

Put up under the heading 'After Notice
Matters'.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master